The application process for the ITMF Awards 2025 has begun.

TECHNICAL TEXTILES TODAY

Another ITMF Awards edition will be introduced in 2025. Organisations and corporations can apply for three main categories:

- ITMF Innovation & Sustainability Award 2025
- 2025 International Cooperation Award from the
- ITMF The 2025 ITMF Start-up Award

Applications must be submitted by April 30, 2025.

The **ITMF Annual Conference 2025**, which will take place in Yogyakarta, Indonesia, from April 24–25, 2025, will feature presentations of the recipients of the various ITMF Awards 2025. The victors will get the opportunity to showcase their winning concepts at the meeting.

The following website has all the pertinent details on how to apply for the ITMF Awards 2025: **https://www.itmf.org/awards.**

Established in 1904, ITMF is a global forum for the textile and associated sectors. Associations and businesses spanning the whole textile value chain, including manufacturers of fibres, textile machines, chemicals, textiles, clothing, and textiles for the house. The membership represents around 90% of worldwide output and comes from over 40 nations.